r;Qo‘K‘Z3 4 pace 288

‘L
2 .

223 Ssinivg

Goory

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Bishop, Lynch & White, P.S.
720 Olive Way, #1301
‘Seattle, WA 98101-1801

Document Title(s): tye ‘s
' ' RALE (;A
Order of Default and Default Judgment : AT
Case No.: 02-2-00148-5
" Qur File #: 20020965

Reference Number(s) of Documents assigned or released:

Defehdants:

1. GERALD GOURLEY

2. JANE DOE GOURLEY

1. HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION, IIi
Abbreviated Legal Descnpuon as follows:

Assessor’s Propérty Tax Parcel/Account Number{s):




voox 234 vaar 244

SKAMANIA COUNTY

FILED
VNOV 27 2002

LORENA E. HOLLIS, CLERK
spuTY ;

g — =

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE S’I‘ ATE OF WASHINGTON
FOR SKAMANIA COUNTY

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION, m O 2 2 0 0148 5
o No.
Plaintiff, ' ,
i ! ORDER OF DEFAULT
vi. - AND DEFAULT
: JUDGMENT
GERALD GOURLEY and JANE DOE GOURLEY,

husband and wife, and their marital comrmunity [Clerk’s Aétion Required)
composed thereof :

Defendants.
JUDGMENT SUMMARY

Judgment Creditor HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION, 1

Attorpey for Judgment Krista L. White, BISHOP LYNCH & WHITE,
Creditor: P.S.-

Judgment Debtors: * GERALD GOURLEY and JANE DOE
GOURLEYand their-marital community
Principal Amount:

$10,612.40
Interest to Date of Judgment:

$3,367.56
Taxable Costs:

Filing Fee: $110.00

$40.00
750.

Service of Process

Reasonable Attorﬁey"s Fee:

BISHOP, LYNCH & WHITE, P.S.
: s . 720 Olive Way, Suite 1301
ORDER OF DEFAULT AND . : Seattle, Washington 98101
DEFAULT JUDGMENT -1- - oo ’ T 206/622-5306 Fax: 206/622-0354




'”i"”’K' 23'4 y:&r* Zﬁo

'TOTALJUDGMENT - . $14.819.96

Post Judgmem interest accrues at thc rate of 25% per annum on the total Judgment

II. ORDER AND JUDGMENT

Plaintiff's mouon for an order of default and default Judgment against the
above named dcfendants came on for hearing on this date before the undemgned'
judgelcourt commissioner of this court. The court, having found that: (lj the
defendants were duly served with a summons and complamt and have failed to appear
answer, or otherwise defend thhm the time provxdcd by law; (2) finds that the venue

s propcr and (3) the defendants are justly mdebted to the plaintiff, as evndcnced by
the proof prmented hcrtw:th, now, therefore, it is hereby .

ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that the defcndams are in default.
It is further

ORDERED ADJUDGED and DECREED that plamuff have and is hereby
granted Judgment agalnst dcfendants GERALD GOURLEY and JANE DOE
GOURLEY and their marital commumty. jointly and severally, in the priocipal -
amount of $10,612.40, plus interest of $3,367.56, court costs and disbursements

totalling $150.00, and Reasonable atterneys’ fees of $750.00, for a total judgment of

BISHOP, LYNCH & WHITE, P.S.

720 Olive Way, Suite 1301
ORDER OF DEFAULT AND - Seattle, Washington 98101

DEFAULT JUDGMENT -2- 206/622-5306 Fax: 206/622-0354




roxox 234 pacy 291

$14,879.96.- Post judgment interest shall accrue on the judgment total at the rate of
at 25% per a;inum: »

DONE IN OPEN COURT this 2/ day of November; 2002.

Pa . 7
Krista L. White WSB# 8612
Attorney's for Plaintiff

BISHOP, LYNCH & WHITE, P.S.
720 Olive Way, Suite 1301

Seattle, Washington 98101 -
206/622-5306 Fax: 206/622-035¢ -

ORDER OF DEFAULT AND
DEFAULY JUDGMENT -3-




pAGR £92

Y& 234

e

’
N

(=

' Mdthesm
Washington, DO HEREBY

}ss

County of Skamania

Stele of Wi
l.,lotinu




